
 

 

BARNWELL PARISH COUNCIL 
All Councillors are hereby summoned and required to attend a Meeting of Barnwell Parish Council to be held at 
Barnwell Village Hall on Tuesday January 17th 2023 commencing at 7.00pm to transact the business below. 
 

Dated January 10th 2022 Signed:  
Nicola Phillips – Clerk to Barnwell Parish Council   

54 High Street, Ringstead NN14 4DA   Tel: 07562372430 
Email: barnwellparishclerk@gmail.com Website: barnwellparishcouncil.org.uk 

 

THIS IS A PUBLIC MEETING TO WHICH MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE INVITED  
 

AGENDA 
23/01/535 To receive and approve apologies for absence. 
 

23/01/536 Public participation session.  (Members of the public are invited to address the council. The session will last for a 

  maximum of 15 minutes with any individual contribution lasting a maximum of 3 minutes. Members of the public should 
  address their representations through the chairman of the meeting). 
 

23/01/537 To receive declarations of interest under the Council’s Code of Conduct related to business on the 
  agenda. (Members should disclose any interests in the business to be discussed and are reminded that the Disclosure of a 

  Disclosable Pecuniary Interest will require that the member withdraws from the meeting room during the transaction of that 

  item of business). 
 

23/01/538 To receive and approve for signature the minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday November 15th2022. 
 

23/01/539 To note any matters arising from the minutes not included on this agenda for report only  
 

23/01/540 To note the resignation of Councillor H Hanlon 
 

23/01/541 To receive a report from North Northamptonshire Councillors 
 

23/01/542 To receive and approve the Balance of Accounts/Bank Reconciliation 
 

23/01/543 To examine and approve the Bank Statements 
 

23/01/544 To approve and authorise payments of the following invoices (*payment made before meeting) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
23/01/545 To note the Clerk’s hours worked  
 

23/01/546 To consider and resolve the council’s response to planning applications listed below plus any other 
 planning applications advised by North Northamptonshire Council and available on its website 
 between the circulation of this agenda and the meeting to which it pertains.  
 

23/01/547 To note planning decisions made by NNC:  
 

23/01/548 To receive feedback on the remote meeting with NNC Planning Department  
 

23/01/549 To report on a meeting with Mr and Mrs Shacklock, David Marriot [surveyor] Cllr D Brown and Cllr G 
Wise, held to discuss the possible inclusion of provision of smaller and older people’s housing in the 
proposed development at Friars Close. 

 

23/01/550 To receive an update the replacement of the tree seat and to resolve what action is necessary. 
 

Payment  
Date  Ref No. 

Chq 
No. Payee 

Item 
(** includes VAT at 20%) Amount Power 

18.11.2022 068.22/23 BAC15 NCALC VAT recovery invoice £65.40 LGA 1972 s111 

22.11.2022 069.22/23 BAC 16 Inkwell Printing Orchard flyer £16.00 HWA 1980 s96 

18.01.2023 070.22/23 100774 N A Phillips November expenses £36.67 LGA 1972 s111 

30.11.2022 071.22/23 
BAC 17 D Brown 

Reimbursement for cable 
protector £49.98 LGA 1972 s145 

30.11.2022 072.22/23 
BAC 18 D Brown 

Reimbursement for wildflower 
seed bomb materials £52.32 LGA 1972 s145 

06.12.2022 073.22/23 
BAC 19 Trendalls 

Sausages and burgers for tree 
planting day £120.56 LGA 1972 s145 

17.01.2022 075.22/23 100774 N A Phillips December expenses £15.76 LGA 1972 s111 

31.01.2022 076.22/23 100775 N A Phillips January salary  £325.41 LGA 1972 s112 

28.02.2022 077.22/23 100776 N A Phillips February Salary  £325.41 LGA 1972 s112 

17.01.2022 078.22/23 100777 Inkwell Printing Winter newsletter £57.60 LGA 1972 s111 
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23/01/551 To receive a report from Cllr Wise on issues concerning the highways.  

 

23/01/552 To receive a report from Cllr Herring - Police Liaison Representative & Neighbourhood Watch 
 

23/01/553 To receive a report from Cllr Soans on issues concerning public rights of way.  
 

23/01/554 To note the results of the weekly safety checks at the children’s playground, and Recreation Field and to 
resolve what action to be taken if any  

 

23/01/555 To approve and adopt Equipment Inspection, and Accident Reporting Policies and procedures 
 

23/01/556 To confirm the appointment of the mowing contractors for both the verges and the Recreation Field for 
the coming year, and to confirm the mowing regime 

 

23/01/557 To receive an update on the visual speed indicator signs  
 

23/01/558 To receive an update on the installation of the traffic calming measures/village gates. 
 

23/01/559 To receive a report from Cllr Brown on issues around flooding and to resolve any action to be taken 
 

23/01/560 To receive a report from Cllr Forrest on issues concerning the village trees including the trees in the 
Manor park 

 

23/01/561 To receive an update from Cllr de Bock on the Community Orchard  
 

23/01/562 To discuss the issue of parking in the village 
 

23/01/563 To record the results of the referendum on the Neighbourhood Plan 
 

23/01/564 To appoint a trustee to Parson Latham’s Hospital in Barnwell 
 

23/01/565 To resolve a response to the North Northamptonshire changed to ward boundaries consultation 
 

23/01/566 To resolve to adopt the model Councillor Officer protocol 
 

23/01/567 To discuss plans for marking the coronation of King Charles 3rd in May 2023 
 

23/01/568 Correspondence:   Acknowledgement of receipt of message of condolence 
 

23/01/569 To confirm the date of the next meeting of the Parish Council as 21st March 2023 
 

23/01/570 To close the meeting  
 
 

 


